

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 929 of 2025**

Arigela Rambabu and others

...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Mrs. Nimmagadda Revathi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Revenue, Mattegunta Sudhir
[Standing Counsel For
Z.P.Ps,M.P.Ps,Gram Panchayats]**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 2nd December, 2025****P C :**

Await service of notice on respondent No.12.

Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to serve fresh personal notice on respondent No.12.

List on 27.01.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**
vjl