



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-30
[3579]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 929 of 2025

Arigela Rambabu and another

...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Ms. Nimmagadda Revathi

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development

Mr. S. Hruthik appearing vice
Mr. Mattegunta Sudhir, Standing Counsel
for Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps & Gram Panchayats
- R11

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th June 2026

P C :

At request of learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.11,
adjourned to 25.08.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date
of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs